
SUPERINTENDENT’S MAJOR OFFENSE LOG 

 Wednesday, November 23, 2016 thru Thursday, November 24, 2016 
 

FIRST PLATOON 

 

#K-24249-16                            42/Aggravated Rape           Unit 4554 

08:11 hours          1900 block Spain St.                                       Det. Williams 

  

Victim:  Known 28 yr old female 

 

Gist:  The victim was sexually assaulted by unknown subject. PIO notified via Outlook. 

************************************************************************************ 

#K-24259-16    29U/Unclassified Death                              Unit 830A 

08:20 hours                                          2400 block Chartres St                                      Sgt. Brekalo 

 

Victim:  Female, 06-05-1946 

 

Gist:  The victim was found by neighbors sitting in her front room unresponsive. PIO Massey notified 

via telephone. 

***********************************************************************************  

SECOND PLATOON 

 

#K-24752-16                   29U/Unclassified Death                                  Unit 110B 

17:12 hours                                   2700 block Aubry    Lt. McCabe 

 

Victim:  Female, 11/29/46 

 

Gist:  The victim was found unresponsive by family member.  PIO Washington notified via telephone 

************************************************************************************ 

#K-24776-16    34C/Aggravated Battery (Cutting)  Unit 620B 

17:28 hours     Willow St/Jackson Ave    Sgt. Mitchell 

 

Victim:  Male, 09-10-1976 

 

Gist:  The victim and known perpetrator were involved in a physical altercation. The perpetrator pulled 

out a knife and stabbed the victim multiple times.  The victim was transported to an area hospital via 

EMS.  PIO Washington notified via telephone. 

************************************************************************************ 

#K-24824-16    64J/Carjacking     Unit 103B 

18:22 hours     100 block N. Cortez St   P/O Sanchez 

 

Victim:  Female, 05-03-1979 

 

Gist:  The victim was getting out of her vehicle when she was approached by an unknown black male 

with a dark complexion.  The subject pulled a gun and demanded her purse and car keys.  The victim 

complied and the subject fled in the victim’s white Lexus.  PIO notified via Outlook. 

************************************************************************************ 

 

 

 

 

 



#24863-16    64G/Armed Robbery (Gun)   Unit 573B 

19:13 hours     1800 block N. Johnson St.   P/O Varela 

 

Victims: #1) Male, 01-20-1998 

   #2) Female, 06-27-1998 

 

Gist:  An unknown black male armed with a silver semi-automatic handgun approached the victims and 

demanded their property.  The victims did not have anything to give and the subject possibly fled the 

location in a black sedan.  PIO notified via Outlook. 

************************************************************************************ 

#K-24862-16    27 - 64G/ Armed Robbery (Gun)   Unit 501B 

19:13 hours     2200 block Spain St.    P/O Stevens 

 

Victims: #1) Female, 08-13-1988 

    #2) Female, 08-07-1969 

    #3) Male, 04-11-1974 

 

Gist:  The victims were approached by an unknown black male armed with a silver semi-automatic 

handgun.  The subject demanded the victims’ property then fled when he did not get anything.  PIO 

notified via Outlook. 

************************************************************************************

#K-24871-16    64G/Armed Robbery (Gun)   Unit 409B 

19:27 hours     1300 block Nunez St    P/O Fyfe 

 

Victims: #1) Female, 12-07-58  

               #2) Male, 07-20-57  

               #3) Male, 10-09-46  

               #4) Male, 08-30-50  

              #5) Shelia’s Fantasy - business 

 

Gist: Two armed masked males entered the bar and demanded the patrons to the ground.  The subjects 

searched the patron’s pocket taking wallets, phones and credit cards.  They also stole a money bag 

containing $1500 from the business.  PIO notified via Outlook. 

************************************************************************************ 

#K-24905-16    64J/Car Jacking     Unit 725B 

20:11 hours     7800 block Ebbtide Dr   P/O Parker 

 

Victim:  Female, 01-01-90  

 

Gist:  The victim pulled in her driveway and was approached by an armed black male with dreadlocks.  

The subject opened her driver’s side door and demanded her keys.  The victim complied.  The subject 

fled in her vehicle, which was recovered a short time later.  PIO notified via Outlook. 

************************************************************************************ 

THIRD PLATOON 

#K-25113-16    65/Simple Robbery     Unit 509C 

01:42 hours     Canal St/Treme St    P/O Santoferraro 

 

Victim:  Female, 04-02-1993 

 

Gist:  An unknown black male approached the victim from behind, placed his hands around her neck 

and demanded her purse.  The victim gave the subject $20 and he fled the location.  PIO notified via 

Outlook. 

************************************************************************************ 


